

City of Bremerton
Kitsap Way Culvert Replacement - Project #869
Bid Tabulation

January 28, 2021

SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12			
ITEM NO.	REF TO SPEC	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Active Construction Inc. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Port Madison Enterprises UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Alligance Truiking, LLC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Quigley Bros Inc. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Norland Construction NW UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	PAMF Excavation LLC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Granite Construction UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Sound Pacific Construction UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Mike McClure Construction UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	James W. Fowler UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Norwest UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Cascade Inc. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	Cascade Civil Construction UNIT PRICE AMOUNT									
1	1-04	Minor Change	1	Eat.	\$10.00 \$10.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00		
2	SP 1-05	Roadway Surfing	1	LS	\$10.00 \$10.00	7,500.00 7,500.00	7,500.00 7,500.00	8,125.00 8,125.00	8,125.00 8,125.00	12,000.00 12,000.00	7,750.00 7,750.00	7,800.00 7,800.00	8,000.00 8,000.00	9,794.00 9,794.00	9,794.00 9,794.00	15,000.00 15,000.00	15,000.00 15,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	
3	1-07	SPCC Plans	1	LS	\$800 \$800	150.00 150.00	175.00 175.00	2,800.00 2,800.00	2,800.00 2,800.00	1,000.00 1,000.00	1,500.00 1,500.00	1,844.00 1,844.00	1,000.00 1,000.00	931.00 931.00	931.00 931.00	630.00 630.00	630.00 630.00	250.00 250.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	500.00 500.00	
4	SP 1-07	Pot Hole	1	Each	\$300 \$300	585.00 585.00	5,650.00 5,650.00	1,070.00 10,700.00	414.00 4,140.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	433.00 4,330.00	530.00 5,300.00	560.00 5,600.00	2,500.00 25,000.00	17,310.00 173,100.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	4,500.00 45,000.00	
5	SP 1-07	Protection and Support of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$58,000 \$58,000	7,500.00 7,500.00	17,250.00 17,250.00	8,826.00 8,826.00	8,826.00 8,826.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	25,000.00 25,000.00	8,777.00 8,777.00	9,717.00 9,717.00	8,300.00 8,300.00	2,500.00 25,000.00	51,290.00 512,900.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	6,800.00 68,000.00	8,800.00 88,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00
6	1-09	Measurement	1	LS	\$14,822 \$14,822	126,204.45 126,204.45	69,800.00 69,800.00	252,800.00 252,800.00	135,260.00 135,260.00	170,000.00 170,000.00	175,000.00 175,000.00	200,000.00 200,000.00	190,000.00 190,000.00	200,000.00 200,000.00	240,000.00 240,000.00	240,000.00 240,000.00	240,000.00 240,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	270,000.00 270,000.00	
7	SP 1-10	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$120,000 \$120,000	100,000.00 100,000.00	94,495.00 94,495.00	137,910.00 137,910.00	50,000.00 50,000.00	115,000.00 115,000.00	80,000.00 80,000.00	130,800.00 130,800.00	130,800.00 130,800.00	80,000.00 80,000.00	150,000.00 150,000.00	35,459.75 354,597.50	35,459.75 354,597.50	104,000.00 1,040,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	155,000.00 1,550,000.00	
8	SP 1-10	Temporary Bypass Road	1	LS	\$100,000 \$100,000	50,000.00 50,000.00	39,850.00 39,850.00	62,745.00 62,745.00	150,000.00 150,000.00	50,000.00 50,000.00	44,000.00 44,000.00	38,500.00 38,500.00	35,000.00 35,000.00	325,000.00 325,000.00	85,000.00 85,000.00	45,459.75 454,597.50	45,459.75 454,597.50	77,500.00 775,000.00	77,500.00 775,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	30,000.00 300,000.00	
9	SP 2-01	Crustals and Corbels	1	LS	\$25,000 \$25,000	74,750.00 74,750.00	29,800.00 29,800.00	15,600.00 15,600.00	33,100.00 33,100.00	30,000.00 30,000.00	20,000.00 20,000.00	8,000.00 8,000.00	58,490.00 58,490.00	23,360.00 23,360.00	13,340.00 133,400.00	5,300.00 53,000.00	37,036.00 370,360.00	14,440.00 144,400.00	25,000.00 250,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	22,000.00 220,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	
10	SP 2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$15,000 \$15,000	13,000.00 13,000.00	41,150.00 41,150.00	2,206.00 22,060.00	2,206.00 22,060.00	50,000.00 50,000.00	25,000.00 25,000.00	12,224.00 122,240.00	42,900.00 429,000.00	55,000.00 550,000.00	80,000.00 800,000.00	4,300.00 43,000.00	4,300.00 43,000.00	49,000.00 490,000.00	49,000.00 490,000.00	32,000.00 320,000.00	32,000.00 320,000.00	32,000.00 320,000.00	32,000.00 320,000.00	32,000.00 320,000.00	32,000.00 320,000.00		
11	SP2-02	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete Pavement	46	LF	\$10.00 \$460.00	18.00 180.00	28.75 287.50	1.23 12.30	22.00 220.00	1.01 10.10	20.00 200.00	15.00 150.00	69.00 690.00	30.00 300.00	1.80 18.00	828.00 828.00	4.50 45.00	207.00 207.00	14.00 140.00	7.82 78.20	20.00 200.00	92.00 920.00	20.00 200.00	20.00 200.00	20.00 200.00	20.00 200.00	
12	SP2-02	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	182	SY	\$15.00 \$2,730.00	30.50 457.50	20.55 308.25	4.74 70.80	17.00 256.50	3.04 45.60	20.00 300.00	3.60 54.00	36.00 540.00	9.00 135.00	8.00 120.00	1,458.00 21,870.00	24.00 360.00	4,398.00 65,970.00	28.00 420.00	5,278.00 79,170.00	20.00 300.00	3,640.00 54,600.00	20.00 300.00	20.00 300.00	20.00 300.00	20.00 300.00	
13	SP2-02	Remove Asphalt Over Cement Concrete Pavement	808	SY	\$22.00 \$17,776.00	65.00 44,840.00	44.84 313.90	19.00 133.80	30.00 210.00	35.00 245.00	30.00 210.00	8,888.00 62,216.00	18,100.00 128,700.00	8,000.00 56,000.00	8,000.00 56,000.00	6,484.00 45,388.00	6.00 42.00	2,040.00 14,280.00	13.25 92.75	10,708.00 75,056.00	58.00 411.60	8,484.00 60,388.80	13.25 92.75	13,708.00 98,004.00	20.00 140.00	140.00 1,000.00	
14	SP2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter	170	SY	\$16.00 \$2,720.00	30.00 480.00	20.40 326.40	3.40 53.40	20.00 300.00	3.40 51.00	2,550.00 38,250.00	31.00 465.00	4,250.00 63,750.00	31.00 465.00	6.00 90.00	1,530.00 22,950.00	6.00 90.00	1,530.00 22,950.00	13.00 195.00	2,040.00 30,600.00	34.00 510.00	2,040.00 30,600.00	34.00 510.00	34.00 510.00	34.00 510.00	34.00 510.00	34.00 510.00
15	2-03	Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	124	CY	\$35 \$4,340	84.00 2,952.00	35.85 12,306.00	35.85 12,600.00	39.00 13,860.00	4.36 152.76	25.00 875.00	31.00 1,092.00	7,812.00 273,816.00	56.00 1,952.00	6,400.00 224,000.00	62.00 2,170.00	6,448.00 223,736.00	55.00 1,915.00	6,820.00 237,100.00	49.00 1,721.00	6,076.00 212,716.00	60.00 2,100.00	7,440.00 261,600.00	60.00 2,100.00	60.00 2,100.00	60.00 2,100.00	
16	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$45.00 \$4,500.00	49.00 2,205.00	57.00 2,583.00	34.00 1,540.00	34.00 1,540.00	40.00 1,800.00	25.00 1,125.00	2,900.00 130,500.00	67.00 3,015.00	8,000.00 360,000.00	35.00 1,575.00	9,100.00 409,500.00	31.00 1,395.00	7,000.00 315,000.00	31.00 1,395.00	7,000.00 315,000.00	60.00 2,700.00	6,600.00 297,000.00	60.00 2,700.00	60.00 2,700.00	60.00 2,700.00	60.00 2,700.00	
17	SP 2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	2,450	TON	\$31 \$75,950	77.00 66,150.00	29.20 66,150.00	27.00 66,150.00	28.00 66,600.00	28.00 66,600.00	28.00 66,600.00	34.00 81,300.00	34.00 81,300.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	31.00 75,950.00	
18	SP 2-09	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	3,436	CY	\$50 \$171,800	45.00 154,620.00	35.38 124,566.88	28.00 96,208.00	30.00 103,800.00	22.00 77,520.00	60.00 206,160.00	33.00 113,388.00	45.00 154,620.00	39.00 134,004.00	55.00 186,880.00	55.00 186,880.00	83.00 216,468.00	83.00 216,468.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	50.00 171,800.00	
19	SP 2-09	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$300 \$300	170,000.00 170,000.00	67,450.00 67,450.00	11,035.00 11,035.00	200,000.00 200,000.00	225,000.00 225,000.00	75,522.00 75,522.00	214,000.00 214,000.00	214,000.00 214,000.00	240,000.00 240,000.00	225,000.00 225,000.00	100,000.00 100,000.00	100,000.00 100,000.00	870,000.00 870,000.00	267,000.00 267,000.00	575,000.00 575,000.00	267,000.00 267,000.00	267,000.00 267,000.00	267,000.00 267,000.00	267,000.00 267,000.00	267,000.00 267,000.00		
20	11-1	Trimming and Cleanup	1	LS	\$3,000 \$3,000	3,000.00 3,000.00	8,250.00 8,250.00	1,450.00 14,500.00	1,450.00 14,500.00	5,000.00 50,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	10,000.00 100,000.00	2,800.00 28,000.00	8,000.00 80,000.00	12,000.00 120,000.00	15,000.00 150,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00	1,500.00 15,000.00		
21	SP 4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	458	TON	\$45 \$20,610	38.00 17,862.00	40.80 18,888.00	58.00 26,544.00	40.00 18,000.00	35.00 15,750.00	30.00 13,500.00	53.00 23,745.00	48.00 21,600.00	48.00 21,600.00	29,396.00 1,329,828.00	40.00 18,000.00	42.00 18,900.00	42.00 18,900.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	57.00 25,650.00	
22	SP 4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	805	TON	\$40 \$32,400	50.00 20,450.00	59.80 26,080.00	50.00 20,000.00	40.00 16,000.00	33.00 13,290.00	30.00 12,000.00	52.00 20,800.00	50.00 20,000.00	52.00 20,800.00	35.00 1												